1/3

AT AT 8020 /83— YT & R

& hearthstone

Heritage Model 8020

REFHAERKSE_2509

Rev.20030602

Heritage 8020_&3% :1997/11-2003/01 (SN.5001-11080)



A)TFA 8020 /N\—V{fiH& T+ 2/3

FEN—Y

Key Part# Description QTY. SE {ff

17 2610-018 JL—bk:7x=v-  X/MAN8010/HER8020 (185x112) 11,000

63 90-57005 HISR: YU AT4—JLRE8011/8012/Fk— LR TYE (284x445, t5) 46,800

*ASARAR I EENET,

64 3110-057 A R4Zwvbk: ZJOVARETH 3/8"Low (9.5)  170cm  1,200/m
3110-059 AR vk: YHAFET7HA 3/8"Med (9.5)  120cm  1,200/m

64 3110-057 A R4 wb: [REIFRTH 3/8"Low (9.5) 90cm  1,200/m
3160-080  HRLwk: HSRH I5ybk(F—F 1) 150cm  1,650/m

Key Part# Description QTY. 5E {if

1 2010-110 Bottom Casting

2 2010-200  Ash Lip

3 2010-300 LEG: SIDE,MATTE,MAN 36,000

4 2010-422 PLATE: SIDE,RIGHT ,HER 27,500

5 2010-500 DOOR: FRONT,MATTE ,MAN/HER/HOM

6 2010-510  Side Door

7 2010-550 FRAME: GLASS RETAINER,MAN/HER/HOM 24,400

8 2010-602 FRAME: DOOR,FRONT, OUTER,MAT,MAN/HER/HOM 44,800

9 2010-604 Front Door Inner Frame w/Andiron

10 2010-610 Side Door Outer Frame
11 2010-612 Side Door Inner Frame
12 2010-810 Top Casting

13 2010-900 Flue Collar

14 2010-060 DOOR: ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER/PHX 2 27,500
15 2010-050 FRAME: DOOR,ASH PAN,MAN 1/HER(OLD)/PHX 2 13,600
16 2610-017  FRAME: ASH GRATE,PHX/HER 22,400
17 2610-018  GRATE: ASH,PHX/HER JL—k 11,000
18 2510-303  FOOT: MATTE,STG/MAN 17,400
19 1141-251 STONE: POL,2-3/4"x9-1/2",FT/FB,MAN/HER 11,000
20 1141-252  STONE: POL,3-3/4"x9-1/2",FB/FT,MAN/HE 11,000
21 1141-253  STONE: POL,2-19/32"x9-1/2",SLOT,FS,HE 11,000
22 1201-25 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2",4 BEVEL,RS/,HER/ 29,700
23 1201-26 STONE: POL,8"x9-1/2",RC/RC/,MAN/HER/H 29,700
24 1421-54 STONE: POL,4"x6-11/16",DT/,HER/HAR 11,000
25 1421-55 STONE: POL,2-3/4"x6-11/16",DB/,HER/HA 8,800
26 1421-56 STONE: POL,6-11/16"x9-1/2",S/,HER1/HA 26,600
27 1421-57 STONE: POL,8-1/32"x9-1/2", TC/,HER/HAR 29,700
28 1421-58 Top Left/Right Stone 8 1/32" x 15 5/8"

30 3060-430 FIREBRICK: 3-7/8"x9"x1-1/4 6,500

31 000-101 Firebox Stone 4 1/2" x 9"
32 000-200 Firebox Stone 6 1/4" x 8 3/4"
33 5010-430 Rear Trim Steel

34 5012-052  BOX: PRIMARY AIR INLET/ASH PAN,HER/PHX 2 55,300
35 5012-056  ARM: SLIDER,PRI AIR CONTROL,HER/PHX 2 12,700
36 5012-066  BUSHING: SHUTTER,PRI AIR 1,300
37 5012-102  PLENUM: AIR,SECONDARY,HER 207,700
38 5012-202 Primary Air Manifold

39 5012-203 DEFLECTOR: PRIMARY AIR,HER 47,500
40 5012-222  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY,RISER,HER 6,400
41 5012-261 PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #1,HER BT
42 5012-262  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #2,HER BT
43 5012-263  PIPE: AIR,SECONDARY #3,HER BT
44 5012-302  RETAINER: PIPE,SECONDARY AIR,HER 5,500
45 5012-304  SUPPORT: BAFFLE,SS,HER/PHX 19,400

Heritage 8020_%43% : 1997/11-2003/01 (SN.5001-11080) Rev.20030602 REHamgkat_2509



AYTAL 8020 N—UMMIHE K
Key Part# Description QTY. SE {ff
46 5012-702  CLIP: CERAMIC BOARD,1-1/2"x2",SS,HER 3,500
47 90-73207 Side Door Latch Assembly
48 90-73115  Ash Pan Door Latch Assembly
51 90-73112 LATCH: FRONT DOOR,COIL SPRNG,MAN/HOM Z28YkFR7S5yF Xk 13,900
4500-2976  SCREW: SET,5/16-18x3/8",HALF DOG,SOCKE 850
4700-0790 SPACER: DOOR LATCH,0.435"x0.375"x0.03" 450
5010-081  CRANK: HANDLE,WOOD STOVES 5,800
5240-138  SPRING: LATCH,WOOD STOVES,325# 2,750
5010-078  LATCH:DR,FRT,SPRING,GROOVE,MAN1,HOM(Dens 7,200
5021-032  WASHER: FLAT,.406"IDx1"ODx.035"T,BLK 650
52 5400-2233 Interior Rear Support Steel
53 5400-2234 Side Trim Steel
54 5600-024 PAN: ASH,MAN/HER/PHX 13,600
56 5000-002  SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x2-1/2 1,500
57 5000-007 Steel Spline 1/8" x 3/4" x 6"
58 5000-008  SPLINE: 1/8"x3/4"x6-7/8
59 5000-012  Steel Spline 1/8" x 3/4" x 9 1/2"
60 5000-223GA Steel Spline 1/8" x 3/4" x 3 7/8"
61 5000-223GB Steel Spline 1/8" x 3/4" x 5 1/4"
62 5000-223GC Steel Spline 1/8" x 3/4" x 19"
63 90-57005  GLASS: MAN/HER/HOM ASRFvk 46,800
3030-026  GLASS: IR,11-3/16"x17-9/16"x5mm,MAN/H
3160-080  GASKET: TAPE,3/4"x1/16",AD (1985/SPO 1,650/m
64 3110-057  GASKET: ROPE,3/8",AD,NON-CORE(1632'/SP 1,200/m
3110-057  GASKET: ROPE,3/8",AD,NON-CORE(1632'/SP 1,200/m
65 3220-063 Gasket: Rope 3/4"
66 3120-210  BLANKET: CERAMIC,12"x25"x1/4" HER/PH 4,300
67 3120-721 BOARD:CERAMIC,7-1/4"x16-1/4" w/HOLES,
68 90-57005  GLASS: MAN/HER/HOM 46,800
69 3160-943 Primary Air Manifold Gasket
73 90-71100 HANDLE: DOOR,WOOD STOVES ABNVFILFYE 4,950
3900-177  HANDLE: WOOD,BLACK 4,200
4500-1680 SCREW: MACH,1/4-20x3-1/4",ROUND,SLOT,Z 1,750
4600-0400 WASHER: LOCK,1/4,SPLIT,MED,ZN 450
76 4400-0300 RIVET: 3/16x1-3/8",ROUND,STEEL,BLK ZN 650
77 4400-0400 RIVET: 3/16x1",ROUND,STEEL,BLK OX 650
78 5210-2320 ROD: THREAD,3/8-16x21",0.31"&2",H 6,600
79 4500-2850 SCREW: CAP,3/8-16x4",HEX,ZN,GRADE 5 650
80 4500-2900 Bolt 3/8" x 5"
81 90-57500 OUTSIDE AIR KIT: HER
82 90-57000  Blower Kit (Optional)
83 5012-057 HANDLE: SLIDE,PRI AIR,PWD COAT ,HER/PHX 2 6,500
KEMORZBEHDOBWWA—VIFIRTLTHY £,
X2003FELERTEBICDE, EMOTENHB/X—VTH, EEIP AL BRYRERT LAY £T,
wWie (7)) ®E Serial No. YARRY
Y —vn—v| AUTL498020 [1997/11-2003/01 [5001-11080 En#H (FiEREEA=R)
s == ANUTAI8021 [2003/02-2014/05 |1001-32000 ED#H (FIEERR)
g == ANUTL98022 |2014/05-2017/04 [35000-39000 EH (L FERR)
g == ANUTL98023 |2017/04-2019/08 [40000-43000 EH (L FERR)
NAT Yy R N)T498024 [2020/02- 50001- EH (L FERR)

Heritage 8020_&3% :1997/11-2003/01 (SN.5001-11080)

Rev.20030602

3/3

REFREHRA 32509



